Moderate capacity ice storage bins with industry-
exclusive SmartGATE for use with all major
commercial icemakers. Stainless exterior includes
stainless back and bottom. All bins include stainless
tops custom cut for icemaker(s) and 6" (153mm)
adjustable legs.
© Follett Corporation
Form #9140

10/02
Front
W
H
C
 L
1" FPT drain
      6"
(153mm)
Model Cu. Vol. Max. Bin Width Depth Depth w/ Height Req’d Door Ship.
Number (cu ft/m) Cap. 1 (W) (D1) Door (D2)2,3 w/ Legs 4 Access 5 Wt. 2
SG500-30 14.8 460 lbs 30" 31" 39" 43" 31" 208 lbs
.41 209 kg 762 mm 788 mm 991 mm 1093 mm 788 mm 94 kg
SG700-30 21.7 680 lbs 30" 31" 39" 58.5" 31" 251 lbs
.61 308 kg 762 mm 788 mm 991 mm 1486 mm 788 mm 114 kg
SG1010-48 31.9 1000 lbs 48" 31" 39" 54.5" 32" 330 lbs
.90 454 kg 1220 mm 788 mm 991 mm 1385 mm 813 mm 150 kg
SG1175-48 37.6 1185 lbs 48" 31" 39" 60.5" 32" 347 lbs
1.06 538 kg 1220 mm 788 mm 991 mm 1537 mm 813 mm 157 kg
SG1300-48 41.9 1320 lbs 48" 31" 39" 64.5" 32" 363 lbs
1.19 599 kg 1220 mm 788 mm 991 mm 1639 mm 813 mm 165 kg
SG1160-56 37.3 1170 lbs 56" 31" 39" 54.5" 32" 355 lbs
1.06 531 kg 1423 mm 788 mm 991 mm 1385 mm 813 mm 161 kg
SG1350-56 43.2 1360 lbs 56" 31" 39" 60.5" 32" 370 lbs
1.22 617 kg 1423 mm 788 mm 991 mm 1537 mm 813 mm 168 kg
SG1325-60 42.0 1325 lbs 60" 31" 39" 54.5" 32" 370 lbs
1.19 601 kg 1524 mm 788 mm 991 mm 1385 mm 813 mm 168 kg
SG1475-60 47.4 1490 lbs 60" 31" 39" 60.5" 32" 373 lbs
1.34 676 kg 1524 mm 788 mm 991 mm 1537 mm 813 mm 169 kg
SG1650-60 52.8 1660 lbs 60" 31" 39" 64.5" 32" 399 lbs
1.50 753 kg 1524 mm 788 mm 991 mm 1639 mm 813 mm 181 kg
Side
Follett recommends installation
of a floor drain with grate with all